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Senior Judges Report 
 
Name of Track       Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date      May 2nd, 2025 Post Time 18:35 

Weather   Overcast                                  11 deg. Cel.                             Wind:                   15 km/h NW 

Track Condition  Fast                                                                 Variant:                  0 sec. 

Number of Races      12 Qualifying races  9 LH Total Entries    139 

Mutual Handle      $ 2 911 621 
Contact  
Vet     

Y Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour 
 
Official Veterinarian 
Dr. Julie Ballinger 

Peter Gillies Larry Hughes  
 
Training 
Robert Reid  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: From AGCO Inspection #2967828, horseperson Jennifer Leining was found in 
violation of AGCO Rules 6.01(c), 6.20(b), 6.21, 11.06, 11.08, 18.08.01, 
18.08.03(a)(b)(c), raced the horse Rose Run Vortex under hidden ownership and did 
participate with the bona fide owners not listed in the ownership. Judges Brethour, 
Stewart and Stiff assessed a $2000 monetary penalty and order of return of purse 
monies from August 13th, 2023, to September 6th, 2024, inclusive, totalling $18427.96. 
(50% share). Ruling #3108077. 
From AGCO Inspection #2967828, horseperson Terry Gallant was found in violation of 
AGCO Rules 6.01(c), 6.20(b), 6.21, 11.06, 11.08, 18.08.01, 18.08.03(a)(b)(c), raced the 
horse Rose Run Vortex under hidden ownership and did participate with the bona fide 
owners not listed in the ownership. Judges Brethour, Stewart and Stiff assessed a 
$2000 monetary penalty and order of return of purse monies from August 13th, 2023, to 
September 6th, 2024, inclusive, totalling $18427.96. (50% share) and trainer earnings of 
$2047.55. Ruling #3108063. 
Races: 
Race 1: Clear.  
Race 2: Clear. 
Race 3: #8 Wells Fargo and #10 Wildturkey Hanover finished 5th in a dead heat. 
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#1 Macthenight must qualify for breaks. 
Race 4: Inquiry: #7 Freight Days A Week (D.Hie) was inside two consecutive pylons 
around the last turn and was lapped at the finish by #2 Wicked Express (D.McNair). #7 
finished 2nd and was placed 3rd. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/A7AlTEtLWEA 
Race 5: Clear. 
Race 6: Clear. 
Race 7: Clear. 
Race 8: Clear. 
Race 9: Clear. 
Race 10: Clear. 
Race 11: Clear. 
Race 12: #4 Wickedpace was drifting out in the stretch, race winner #8 Absolution 
advanced along the rail. No penalty to driver of #4 J.Jamieson. 

 Claims: None. 

https://youtu.be/A7AlTEtLWEA
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